ALL SAINTS PARISH SCHOOL

Ca

$

# PO BOX 800 PORTLAND, 3305

Fee Schedule 2020

Principal - Mrs. Olga Lyons

B principal@asportland.catholic.edu.au

nonical Administrator -
€ (03) 5523-3654

A B

N $§5234660215

Rev. Gregory Tait
uga (03) 5521-7795

B

ANNUAL SCHOOL FEES (input applicable amounts)
Family Fee _

(consists of $1000 tuition fee & $120000 pel' famlly $
$200 Capital Fee per annum)

Volunteer Levy :

(Account will be credited with completion $1OO per fam I Iy $
of volunteering sessions as per schedule)

Student Fee $190.00 per student | $
Swimming $100.00 per student | $
Family Assistance Discount -

(with valid Concession card) | 080.00 per family | -$
Camps/excursion funding

(with valid Concession Card) $125.00 per student | -$
Discount .

i full fees paid by 31st March | $60.00 per family | -$

Camp prices are indicative only and will be adjusted at the end of each year

Grade 2 Sleepover $10.00 per student $
Grade 3 Camp $90.00 per student $
Grade 4 Camp $210.00 per student $
Grade 5 Camp $240.00 per student $
Grade 6 Camp $250.00 per student $
TOTAL $

** Families with a current Health Care or Pension Card may be eligible for a fee reduction. Please ensure the school has a copy of
your concession card at the start of each school year and your Family Fee will be adjusted accordingly.

The school fees detailed above are effective from 29th January 2020 and shall remain in force until changed

by the School Advisory Council.
Payment Methods:
EFT Transfer

BSB: 083 841
Account No: 550162346

Cheque
Payable to All Saints Parish School

Cash or Card

Eftpos or Credit Card
payments can be made at
the front office




VOLUNTEER EVENT

REDEEMABLE CREDIT

Working Bees — held first weekend back of each term

$25 for each working bee attended




